



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 001 **Contract ID:** 0171-0480 **Counties:** Hartford
Letting Date: April 19, 2023 2:00 pm **District(s):** Rocky Hill
Advertised on: 3/22/2023 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 292 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: Sheet Aluminum Sign Replacement On/Off Ramps I-84, I-91, 190 **Project(s):** 000T(286)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Discount Fence of Connecticut	\$917,658.00	100.00%
2	Old Colony Construction LLC	\$2,137,120.00	232.89%
3	A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc	\$2,354,137.00	256.54%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0171-0480 **Counties:** Hartford
Letting Date: April 19, 2023 **District(s):** Rocky Hill
Call Order: 001 **Project(s):** 000T(286)
Contract Time: 292 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Sheet Aluminum Sign Replacement On/Off Ramps I-84, I-91, 190

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Discount Fence of Connecticut		(2) Old Colony Construction LLC		(3) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 1

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:

0010	0952001	(1.000)	2,500.00000	2,500.00	49,700.00000	49,700.00	27,556.00000	27,556.00
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0020	0969062	10.000	3,000.00000	30,000.00	4,136.00000	41,360.00	5,345.00000	53,450.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0030	0970006	24,000.000	1.00000	24,000.00	1.00000	24,000.00	1.00000	24,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0040	0970007	320.000	1.00000	320.00	75.00000	24,000.00	65.00000	20,800.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0050	0971001	(1.000)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	122,492.00000	122,492.00	216,000.00000	216,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0060	0975004	(1.000)	125,000.00000	125,000.00	210,442.00000	210,442.00	314,445.00000	314,445.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0070	0978002	100.000	20.00000	2,000.00	85.00000	8,500.00	77.00000	7,700.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0080	0980020	(1.000)	3,000.00000	3,000.00	27,124.00000	27,124.00	131,234.00000	131,234.00
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS						
0090	0981100	100.000	15.00000	1,500.00	63.00000	6,300.00	70.00000	7,000.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0100	1130010	310.000	20.00000	6,200.00	95.00000	29,450.00	48.00000	14,880.00
	ARROW BOARD	day						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Discount Fence of Connecticut		(2) Old Colony Construction LLC		(3) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0110	1131002 REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN day	310.000	20.00000 6,200.00	110.00000 34,100.00	77.00000 23,870.00		
0120	1205201 TYPE DE-1 DELINEATOR ea.	3,000.000	65.00000 195,000.00	88.00000 264,000.00	59.00000 177,000.00		
0130	1205202 TYPE DE-2 DELINEATOR ea.	300.000	70.00000 21,000.00	91.00000 27,300.00	62.00000 18,600.00		
0140	1205203 TYPE DE-3 DELINEATOR ea.	150.000	75.00000 11,250.00	91.00000 13,650.00	62.00000 9,300.00		
0150	1206023 REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions ** LS	(1.000)	30,000.00000 30,000.00	109,745.00000 109,745.00	524,934.00000 524,934.00		
0160	1208931 SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.	2,392.000	46.00000 110,032.00	128.00000 306,176.00	67.00000 160,264.00		
0170	1208937 SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.	3,703.000	52.00000 192,556.00	127.00000 470,281.00	68.00000 251,804.00		
0180	1220027 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.	500.000	8.00000 4,000.00	24.00000 12,000.00	11.00000 5,500.00		
0190	1806202 TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR hr	3,100.000	1.00000 3,100.00	115.00000 356,500.00	118.00000 365,800.00		
Section Totals:			\$917,658.00	\$2,137,120.00	\$2,354,137.00		
Contract Totals			\$917,658.00	\$2,137,120.00	\$2,354,137.00		
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum							